# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tore Hassel Sorensen	12/20/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TCO AS
Street Address:	Heiane 4
City:	Bergen
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	5879

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10579984

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)994-1744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9739941700

Email: fhand@carellabyrne.com

Correspondent Name: Francis C. Hand
Address Line 1: 5 Becker Fram Road

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068-1739

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 53550.81

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Francis C. Hand

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment.81#page1.tif source=Assignment.81#page2.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 018936 FRAME: 0190

P1056US001US00-JOO

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, TORE HASSEL SORENSEN, a citizen of Norway and a resident of Voss, Norway,

have invented new and useful improvements in DEVICE OF A TEST PLUG for which an application for

United States Letters Patent was filed on May 22, 2006 under Application Number 10/579,984.

WHEREAS, TCO AS, a corporation organized under and by virtue of the laws of Norway and

having an office in Bergen, Norway is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the

said application and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be

issued upon said application or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1) and other valuable consideration, I, the

said, TORE HASSEL SORENSEN have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and

transfer unto the said TCO AS, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the

said application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in

the United States of America and any Letters Patent that may be issued thereon or therefor, in the United

States, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the

term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said

TCO AS, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by me if this

assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all

such Letters Patent to the said TCO AS in accordance with this instrument of Assignment.

I FURTHER covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that I or my executors and

administrators, will execute and deliver to the said TCO AS, its successors and assigns, any further

documents or instruments, and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the said

TCO AS, its successors and assigns, to vest in the said TCO AS, its successors and assigns, the title

herein conveyed or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States Patent

and Trademark Office.

AND I FURTHER covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that I or my executors

and administrators, will at any time upon request communicate to the said TCO AS, its successors and

PATENT

REEL: 018936 FRAME: 0191

assigns, any facts relating to the said invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to me or to my executors and administrators, and that I will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by the said TCO AS, it being understood that TCO AS will compensate me for my expenses reasonably incurred in complying with its requests.

TORE HASSEL SORENSEN

Date: 20. /2. 2006

Witnessed by:

Print Name: 

| Astein Elsen | Date | Date

Witnessed by: on 20.12.2006
Print Name: Date

#289787

**RECORDED: 02/27/2007**